
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1456
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2007
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE FOR PENDHARI NALA PROJECT
Patil Shri Pratik Prakashbapu

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Maharashtra for environmental clearance particularly for the construction of Pendhari Nala project of Saoner in Nagpur;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the said project; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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